# 502198542 01/17/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Stefan P. Sywyk	02/21/1995
Richard K. Chou	02/21/1995
Andrew L. Hawkins	02/08/1995

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cypress Semiconductor Corporation
Street Address:	198 Champion Court
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95134

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09443062
Application Number:	08789300

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 4085456911

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-943-6878
Email: pbj@cypress.com

Correspondent Name: Cypress Semiconductor Corporation

Address Line 1: 198 Champion Court

Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95134

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CD94021C1/C2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew J. Bateman

Total Attachments: 1

source=CD94021\_Assignment#page1.tif

<u>PATENT</u>

REEL: 029648 FRAME: 0360

CH CROOL

502198542

Attorney's	Docket
------------	--------

P	Δ٦	E	N"

-		
No.:	16820.P080	

ASSIGNMENT
(For Execution After Filing Patent Application)

In consideration of good and valuab the undersigned, <u>Stefan P. Sywyk, Richard</u>	ole consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, K. Chou, and Andrew L. Hawkins
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to <u>CYPRESS</u>	SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION
a corporation of <u>Delaware</u>	, having a principal place of business at
all foreign countries, in and to any and all in	esentatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and approvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States, 1994_and assigned Serial No08/352.814 and is entitled
SHADE ENDED SHIFTEN DON'T FORTH MILE	INIONI OFFIE
applications that have been or shall be filed improvements; and in and to all original and and all foreign countries on said improvement United States application;  agree that said Assignee may apply name; and that, when requested, without of and legal representatives, to carry out in go execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, improvements; execute all rightful oaths, as Assignee, its successors, assigns, and reprimprovements and the history thereof; and assigns, or representatives shall consider of for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives shall consider of covernant with said Assignee, its sugrant, mortgage, license, or other agreements	mal, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said it reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States ints; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said by for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own harge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, od faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said seignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said generally do everything possible that said Assignee, its successors, esirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection o said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on accessors, assigns, and legal representatives; and auccessors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, at affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to at to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the
Date FEBRUARY 21 1	95 410
	Name: Richard K. Chou  19 95 Audus L. Hawkins  Name: Andrew L. Hawkins
PATENT & THADEMARK OFFICE FEB 27 95	Name:
Disc	

Assignment Document Return Address: BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN 12400 Wilshire Blvd., Seventh Floor Los Angeles, California 90025-1026 (408) 720-8598

**PATENT** 

REEL: 029648 FRAME: 0361

**RECORDED: 01/17/2013**